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Paradise Irrigation District 
FY 2020/21 Budget 
Budget Overview 

 

Description  2019/20 Actual  2020/21 Budget 

REVENUES:
Water Sales 2,311,794$          2,759,004$          447,210$             119%
Outside Water Sales 105,338               100,000               (5,338)                 95%
Other 1,060,600            646,160               (414,440)             61%
Interest 93,111                 60,000                 (33,111)               64%
Taxes - 1% 380,185               250,000               (130,185)             66%
FMV Gain/Loss -  Securities (427)                     -                          427                      0%
Inc-Capacity Fees 16,252                 -                          (16,252)               0%
Revenue - PFD 54,372                 50,000                 (4,372)                 92%

Total Revenues 4,046,725            3,865,164            (181,561)             96%

EXPENDITURES:
Operating 5,260,887            6,170,790            909,903               117%
Debt Service 841,723               841,845               123                      100%
PFD 34,043                 -                          (34,043)               0%

Total Expenditures 6,136,653            7,012,635            875,982               114%

Increase/(Decrease) in Cash before 
Recovery, Debt Proceeds, and 
Capital Improvements (2,089,927)           (3,147,471)          (1,057,543)          151%

Debt Proceeds 76,922                 -                          76,922                 0%

Increase/(Decrease) in Cash before 
Recovery and Capital Improvements (2,013,005)           (3,147,471)          (980,621)             156%

FEMA Reimbursements 159,961               3,386,630            3,226,669            2117%
Insurance Proceeds 4,084,707            5,000,000            915,293               122%
State Funding 7,374,330            7,374,000            (330)                    100%
PGE Locating Reimbursements -                           300,000               300,000               100%

11,618,998          16,060,630          4,141,632            138%
Cash Available for Recovery/Capital 
Projects 9,605,993            12,913,159          3,161,011            134%

Major Capital/Recovery Projects (6,414,054)           (10,531,148)        (4,117,094)          164%
Minor Capital Projects -                           (649,541)             (649,541)             100%

Increase/(Decrease) in Cash 3,191,938            1,732,470            (1,459,469)          54%

Beginning Cash Balance 4,043,797            7,235,736            

Ending Cash Balance 7,235,736            8,968,205            1,732,470            124%

 Changes from Actual 2019/20 to 
2020/21 Budget 
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Paradise Irrigation District 
FY 2020/21 Budget 
Budget Overview 

 

 2018/19 Actual 2019/20 Budget
2019/20 Budget

Update
 2019/20 Actual  2020/21 Budget 

REVENUES:
Water Sales 5,365,105            2,301,554            2,301,554            2,311,794            2,759,004            
Outside Water Sales 68,689                 -                          100,000               105,338               100,000               
Other 652,634               719,240               1,019,240            1,060,600            646,160               
Interest 12,760                 60,000                 60,000                 93,111                 60,000                 
Taxes - 1% 286,826               270,000               300,000               380,185               250,000               
FMV Gain/Loss -  Securities 1,031                   -                          -                          (427)                    -                          
Grant Rev -                           -                          25,500                 25,500                 -                          
Inc-Save-A-Can/Buy-A-Fish 747                      -                          -                          -                          -                          
Inc-Capacity Fees 35,008                 -                          13,000                 16,252                 -                          
Revenue - PFD 73,308                 -                          50,000                 54,372                 50,000                 

Total Revenue 6,496,107            3,350,794            3,869,294            4,046,725            3,865,164            

EXPENDITURES:
Operating 4,990,364            5,311,705            6,051,705            5,260,887            6,170,790            
Pipeline 290,729               -                          -                          -                          -                          
Debt Service 609,108               841,723               841,723               841,723               841,845               
PFD 8,414                   -                          -                          34,043                 -                          

Total Expenditures 5,898,615            6,153,427            6,893,427            6,136,653            7,012,635            

Increase/(Decrease) in Cash before 
Recovery, Debt Proceeds, and 
Capital Improvements 597,493               (2,802,633)          (3,024,133)          (2,089,927)          (3,147,471)          

Debt Proceeds -                           -                          -                          76,922                 -                          

Increase/(Decrease) in Cash before 
Recovery and Capital Improvements 597,493               (2,802,633)          (3,024,133)          (2,013,005)          (3,147,471)          

FEMA Reimbursements 1,217,402            2,625,000            2,625,000            159,961               3,386,630            
Insurance Proceeds 1,350,000            2,950,000            4,080,000            4,084,707            5,000,000            
State Funding -                           7,000,000            7,374,000            7,374,330            7,374,000            
PGE Locating Reimbursements -                           -                          150,000               -                          300,000               

2,567,402            12,575,000          14,229,000          11,618,998          16,060,630          
Cash Available for Recovery/Capital 
Projects 3,164,895            9,772,367            11,204,867          9,605,993            12,913,159          

Major Capital/Recovery Projects (2,378,529)           (3,425,000)          (6,450,000)          (6,414,054)          (10,531,148)        

Minor Capital Projects -                           -                          -                          -                          (649,541)             

Increase/(Decrease) in Cash 786,365               6,347,367            4,754,867            3,191,938            1,732,470            

Beginning Cash Balance 3,257,432            4,043,797            4,043,797            4,043,797            7,235,736            

Ending Cash Balance 4,043,797            10,391,164          8,798,664            7,235,736            8,968,205            
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Paradise Irrigation District 
FY 2020/21 Budget 

Cash Reserves 
 

The District has two forms of Cash Balances. Restricted Cash is cash that must be used for a 
specific purpose and the Board must use the cash for that specific purpose. Non-Restricted 
Cash is cash that the Board can designate for specific purposes.  
 
The District adopted a reserving policy that defines cash is to be reserved. The information below 
provides a summary of the reserves calculation per the adopted policy, actual cash reserves as of the 
end of FY 2019/20 and budgeted cash reserves estimated for the end of FY 
2020/21.

Reserve Min Max

Sick/Annual Leave Fund As required by contract or law
Facility Capacity Fund As required by contract or law
Bond Reserve Fund As required by contract or law
Debt Proceeds Construction Fund As required by contract or law
PFD Reserve Fund As required by contract or law

Priority Reserve Base Calculation Min Max

1 Operating Fund  Operating Budget, including debt service & 
pipeline 17% 100%

2 Water Rate Stabilization Fund Budget Water Revenue 10% 20%
3 Emergency Fund  Operating Budget, including debt service & 

pipeline 25% 25%
4 Drought Management Fund Budgeted  Consumption Revenue 25% 50%
5 Equipment Replacement Fund  Accumulated Equipment Depreciation Current 100%
6 Long Term Capital Fund 10 Year Capital Plan 10% 100%

Reserve Min Max
Sick/Annual Leave Fund 407,854$            407,854$            
Facility Capacity Fund -$                    -$                    
Bond Reserve Fund -$                    -$                    
Debt Proceeds Construction Fund -$                    -$                    
PFD Reserve Fund 570,902$            570,902$            

TOTAL 978,756$             978,756$            

Priority Reserve Base Calculation Min Current
1 Operating Fund  Operating Budget, including debt service & 

pipeline 1,037,444$         2,258,017$         
2 Water Rate Stabilization Fund Budget Water Revenue 391,603$            391,603$            
3 Emergency Fund  Operating Budget, including debt service & 

pipeline 1,525,652$         1,525,652$         
4 Drought Management Fund Budgeted  Consumption Revenue -$                    -$                    
5 Equipment Replacement Fund  Accumulated Equipment Depreciation 142,000$            142,000$            
6 Long Term Capital Fund 10 Year Capital Plan 11,392,866$       1,939,707$         

TOTAL 14,489,566$       6,256,980$         

TOTAL CASH RESERVES 15,468,322$       7,235,736$         

Target Formula

Non-Restricted

Target Formula

Restricted

ACTUAL 2019/20
Non-Restricted

ACTUAL 2019/20
Restricted
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Paradise Irrigation District 
FY 2020/21 Budget 

Cash Reserves 
 

Priority Reserve Base Calculation Min Current
1 Operating Fund  Operating Budget, including debt service & 

pipeline 1,192,148$         3,845,059$         
2 Water Rate Stabilization Fund Budget Water Revenue 253,484$            253,484$            
3 Emergency Fund  Operating Budget, including debt service & 

pipeline 1,753,159$         1,753,159$         
4 Drought Management Fund Budgeted  Consumption Revenue 56,040$              56,040$              
5 Equipment Replacement Fund  Accumulated Equipment Depreciation 142,000$            142,000$            
6 Long Term Capital Fund 10 Year Capital Plan 11,392,866$       1,939,707$         

TOTAL 14,789,697$       7,989,449$         

Reserve Min Max
Sick/Annual Leave Fund 407,854$            407,854$            
Facility Capacity Fund -$                    -$                    
Bond Reserve Fund -$                    -$                    
Debt Proceeds Construction Fund -$                    -$                    
PFD Reserve Fund 570,902$            570,902$            

TOTAL 978,756$             978,756$            

15,768,453$       8,968,205$         

BUDGET 2020/21
Non-Restricted

BUDGET 2020/21
Restricted
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